

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 1610/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 606/2004

SUKHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kishan Kataria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellant shall be released

on bail on his furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of the like

amount to the satisfaction of trial Court.

Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om

t Master

Court Master

Cour